BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1497

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND RECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY AND THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of West View, County of Allegheny,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. That the form and substance of a certain Coronavirus Relief Fund Recipient Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"), between the County of Allegheny and the Borough of West View, for participation in the Allegheny County Coronavirus Relief Fund, pursuant to the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act, known as the CARES Act, is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Borough Council President and/or the Borough Manager are hereby authorized and directed for and on behalf of the Borough of West View to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in the form approved herein.
- 3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Borough, namely the Borough Council President and/or the Borough Manager, are hereby authorized and directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations and commitments of the Borough in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement, including but not limited to any action necessary to file the appropriate CARES Reimbursable Expenditure Forms on behalf of the Borough as provided for in the Agreement.
- 4. That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.
- 5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided by law.

RESOLVED, this 10th day of September 2020.

ATTEST:

Bruce A. Fromlak

Borough Secretary/Manager

BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW

M. Kimberly Steele

President Borough Council